General Docket United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit				
Court of Appeals Docket #: 21-4191 Nature of Suit: 3440 Civil Rights: Other Bryan Reo v. Martin Lindstedt Appeal From: Northern District of Ohio at Fee Status: In Forma Pauperis	Cleveland	Docketed: 12/17/202		
Case Type Information: 1) Civil 2) Private 3) Civil Rights				
Originating Court Information: District: 0647-1 : <u>1:19-cv-02589</u> Court Reporter: Donnalee Cotone Court Reporter: Heidi Blueskye Geizer Trial Judge: Christopher A. Boyko, U.S Date Filed: 11/05/2019 Date Order/Judgment: 12/01/2021				
Prior Cases: None Current Cases: None				
BRYAN ANTHONY REO Plaintiff - Appellee	Bryan Anthony Reo Direct: 440-313-5893 [COR LD NTC Retained] Reo Law P.O. Box 5100 Mentor, OH 44061			
	Bryan Anthony Reo Terminated: 12/17/2021 Direct: 440-313-5893 [NTC Pro Se] Reo Law P.O. Box 5100 Mentor, OH 44061			
v. MARTIN LINDSTEDT	Martin Lindstedt			

Defendant - Appellant

Martin Lindstedt Direct: 417-472-6901 [NTC Pro Se]

338 Rabbit Track Road Granby, MO 64844

BRYAN ANTHONY REO

Plaintiff - Appellee

v.

MARTIN LINDSTEDT

Defendant - Appellant

*		
12/17/2021	<u>1</u> 3 pg, 97.85 KB	Civil Case Docketed. Notice filed by Appellant Martin Lindstedt. Transcript needed: y. (GSA) [Entered: 12/17/2021 11:53 AM]
12/17/2021	□ 2	The case manager for this case is: Gretchen S. Abruzzo (GSA) [Entered: 12/17/2021 12:00 PM]
12/17/2021	<u>3</u> 15 pg, 11.86 MB	Copies that were filed in the District Court. (GSA) [Entered: 12/17/2021 12:13 PM]
12/17/2021	<u>4</u> 1 pg, 66.11 KB	APPEARANCE filed for Appellee Mr. Bryan Anthony Reo by Bryan Anthony Reo. Certificate of Service: 12/17/2021. [21-4191] (BAR) [Entered: 12/17/2021 04:21 PM]
12/17/2021	<u>5</u> 7 pg, 83.43 KB	MOTION filed by Mr. Bryan Anthony Reo to dismiss case for lack of jurisdiction. Certificate of Service: 12/17/2021. [21-4191] (BAR) [Entered: 12/17/2021 04:22 PM]
12/17/2021	6 @ 7 pg, 280.33 KB	LOCKED INADVERTENTLY FILED NO IFP MOTION PENDING OR EVIDENTIARY HEARINGS IN SIXTH CIRCUIT MOTION filed by Mr. Bryan Anthony Reo for <i>Brief in Opposition to</i> <i>Appellant's IFP Status and Motion for Evidentiary Hearing on</i> <i>Appellant's Financial Status</i> Certificate of Service: 12/17/2021. [21- 4191][Edited 12/17/2021 by GSA] (BAR) [Entered: 12/17/2021 04:32 PM]
12/29/2021	7 47 pg, 20.18 MB	RESPONSE in opposition filed regarding a motion to dismiss - jurisdiction, [5]; previously filed by Mr. Bryan Anthony Reo in 21-4191. Response from Party Martin Lindstedt Certificate of Service:12/29/2021. (GSA) [Entered: 12/29/2021 02:28 PM]
01/18/2022	<u>8</u> 1 pg, 217.71 KB	TRANSCRIPT ORDER filed - transcript is unnecessary for appeal purposes. Filed by Martin Lindstedt. (GSA) [Entered: 01/19/2022 11:08 AM]
01/19/2022	□ 9	District Court Order (non-document) filed granting DEFENDANT'S Motion to appeal in forma pauperis (Related Doc # 126). Plaintiff's request in # 127 for an evidentiary hearing is therefore moot. Judge

	Christopher A. Boyko on 12/21/21.(S,HR) (Entered: 12/21/2021) (GSA) [Entered: 01/19/2022 11:11 AM]
01/19/2022	LETTER SENT to Martin Lindstedt regarding transcript order received and advising briefing will be held in abevance pending a ruling on the

1 pg, 84.24 KB

motion to dismiss. (GSA) [Entered: 01/19/2022 11:13 AM]

Select All Clear All

- Documents and Docket Report
- O Documents and Docket Summary
- O Documents Only
- ✓ Include Page Numbers

Selected Pages: 0 Selected Size: 0 KB Totals reflect accessible documents only and do not include unauthorized restricted documents.

View Selected